
•Virginia
markets

Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thun., Oct 23 to
Wed., Oct 29,1983

Report Suppliedby VDA
HeadCount: 14,177

lbs. 51.2560.00; 500700 lbs. 48.00
55.00; 700900 lbs. 45.0063.50. Large
1 300600 lbs. 50.0069.00; 500700
lbs. 49.0065.00; 700900 lbs. 48.00
54.00. Small 1 300500 lbs. 45.00
55.00; 500700 lbs. 43.5063.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
36.0047.25.

LAMBS: Blue 0 High Choice &

Prime 55.00; Red O Choice 58.00;
Feeder Lambs Choice 68.50;
Slaughter Ewes 19.0026.00.

HOGS: Sows 1-3 47.0065.00;
Boars 32.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 59.00
62.00; Good 46.0056.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good&
Choice 44.0062.00.

Trend: Uneven; 1.00 lower to 2.00
higher.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Oct. 25

Report suppliedby auction

STEERS: Medium 1 3000)0 lbs.
55.00-68.00. 500-700 lbs. 52.00-65.50;
700-1000 lbs. 53.5064.00. Large 1
300600 lbs. 59.0065.00; 500-700 lbs.
54.2562.00; 700-1000 lbs. 49.0066.50.
Small 1300600 lbs. 52.0064.50; 500-
700 lbs. 51.7560.00; 700-1000 lbs.
49.0060.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300600
lbs. 44.25-57.00; 500-700 lbs. 43.00-
57.00; 700600 lbs. 46.2563.50. Large
1 300600 lbs. 53.0069.75; 500-700
lbs. 49.0068.00. Small 1 300600 lbs.
40.0060.50; 500700 lbs. 43.0060.00;
700900lbs. 43.0046.50.

South& Southwest Va.

STEERS: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
59.0065.00; 500700 lbs. 57.0063.50;
7001000 lbs. 49.0057.50. S-L&M&Lr
2 300500 lbs. 53.0069.00; 500700
lbs. 51.0060.00; 7001000 lbs. 44.00
52.50; Holstein 3001000 lbs. 37.00
54.00.-

FEEDER BULLS; M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 49.0057.00; 500700 lbs.
49.0055.00; 700800 lbs. 48.50. S-
L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 46.0066.00;
500700 lbs. 46.00; 700800 lbs. 48.50.

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, October 27,1986
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 376...PDA. Compared
with last Monday’s market:
Slaughter cows fully steady. Few
Choice slaughter steers 56.00-57.50,
Good 52.00-55.75, Standard 47.00
51.75, few Utility 40.0045.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 54.00-57.25, one
58.50, Good 47.50-51.25, Standard
40.0046.25, few Utility 38.0040.00.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 36.0039.00, yield
grade 4-5 32.75-36.25, Cutter and
Boning Utility 33.00-37, few high
dressing 38.25, Canner and Low
Cutter 29.0033.25, Shells down to
27.00. Choice slaughter bullocks,
indivdiual ’s 54.00&55.00, few
Standard 41.0043.50, Utility 37.00
40.00. Few Yield Grade No. 1,1200
1945 lbs. slaughter bulls 43.0047,
few No. 2,1275-1575 lbs. 38.7541.75.
Feeder Cattle; Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 500785 lbs. steers

STEERS; Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
63.50-76.00; 500-700 lbs. 55.0046.00;
700-900 lbs. 51.0058.00. Large 1300
500 lbs. 63.0075.00; 500700 lbs.
57.0065.00; 700900 lbs. 50.0060.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 52.0066.00; 500
700 lbs. 50.0058.50; 700900 lbs.
50.0054.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500

HEIFERS; M&L-l 300500 lbs.
50.0056.50; 500700 lbs. 47.0054.50;
7001000 lbs. 50.50. S-L&M&L-2 300
500 lbs. 40.0049.00; 500700 lbs.
43.0047.50; 7001000 lbs. 46.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef: $355.00.
Baby Calves: 30.00104.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 32.00-37.75;
Canner & Cutters 1-3 25.0032.00.

Livestock market and auction news
38.00- Medium & Large
Frame No. 1, 300600 lbs. heifers
41.5060.50, No. 2,320650 lbs. 30.00-
40.50. Medium & Large Frame No.
1, 430650 lbs. bulls 50.0068.50, few
Large No. 2, holsteins 480640 lbs.
36.00-

CALVES 257 ...Few Choice
vealers 83.0069.00, Good 60.00-
73.00, Standard and Good 90-120
lbs. 50.0069.00, 6565 lbs. 36.00-
51.00, lot Utility 54 lbs. 26.00.Farm
Calves: Holstein Bulls 90-135 lbs.
65.00- Holstein Heifers 90-110
lbs. 54.0069.00.

HOGS 287...8arr0ws and gilts .50
to $1 lower. US No. 1-2 225-240 lbs.
55.0055.75, 1-3 220245 lbs. 53.00
54.75, lot 250 lbs. 52.00, 2-3 230270
lbs. 52.0053.25, lot 51.10,1-3 195-205
lbs. 50.0052.50,140175 lbs. 47.5054.
Sows .25 to .50 lower. US No. 1-3

250330 lbs. sows 38.0044.50,350880
lbs. 45.0051.25. Boars 44.5047.75.

FEEDER PIGS 39...US No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. feeder pigs 36.0051.00
all per head.

SHEEP 93... Choice and Prime
60-85 lbs. wool slaughter lambs
60.0072.00, 85-110 lbs. 55.0065.00,
Good and Choice 5090 lbs. feeder
lambs 60.0073.00. Few Slaughter
ewes 26.00-29.00. GOATS
12...14.0044.00 per head.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Auction

Eighty-Four, PA
Monday, October 27,1986
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 634... PDA... Compared
with last Monday’s market:
Slaughter steers steady; Cows
steady to weak. Choice slaughter
steers 55.50-61.00, Good 51.50-55.25,
Standard 46.00-51.00, few Utility
38.00- Choice slaughter
heifer, individual 59.00, few Good
46.00- Standrad 39.00-45.00,

Utility 37.00-40.00. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
35.00- few high yielding
Commercial 40.0042, Cutter and
Boning Utility 32.00-36, Canner and
Low Cutter 28.00-32.50, Shells down
to 18.00. Yield Grade No. 1, 1300
1800 lbs. slauhter bulls 42.0030.25,
No. 2, 1200-1500 lbs. 39.0042.50.
Feeder Cattle: MediumFrame No.
1, 350550 lbs. steers 55.0061, few
Large No. 1, 460600 lbs. 58.0063.
Medium Frame No. 1, 350-550 lbs.
heifers 46.00-51.50, lot 750 lbs. 43.75.
Medium Frame No. 1, 300-500 lbs.
bulls 50.0064.00.

CALVES 230...Few Good vealers
65.00- Standard and Good 90
120 lbs. 54.0061.00, 260-370 lbs.
45.0057, 6065 lbs. 48.00-55.00,
Utility 5080 lbs. 20.0038.00. Farm
Calves: Holstein bulls 90125 lbs.
70.00112.50.

HOGS 171...Barrows and gilts .50
to .75 lower. US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
54.00-55.00, 1-3 225-250 lbs. 52.00-
54.00. 2.3 230-250 lbs. 51.00-52, few 2-
4 300-315 lbs. 48.0049.75,1-3 140-180
lbs. 40.0041,190-205 lbs. 47.0049.50.
US No. 1-3 350-600 lbs. sows 50.00-

52.50, No. 2-3 400-730 lbs. 49.00-
51.00. Boars 35.0042.75.

FEEDER PIGS 12...US No. 1-3
45-65 lbs. feeder pigs 32.0042.00
all perhead.

SHEEP 128...W001ed slaughter
lambs $1 to |2 higher. Few High
Choice and Prime 8030 lbs. 68.00-
70.50, Choice 75-90 lbs. 61.00-65.50,
100-116 lbs. 58.00-62, Good & Choice

45-70 lbs. feeder lambs 56.0034.00,
few to 70.00. Slaughter sheep 28.00-
31.00.

GOATS 7...10.00-20.00 - all per
head.
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PENNSYLVANIA
TOBACCO AUCTION, INC.

MEETING: Wednesday, November 12. 1986
7:30 P.M. - Martin's Auction
Intercourse, PA

Guest speakers to be announced at a later date. Plan
on attending this special meeting for full details of the
upcoming auction season. Please call the office for
further details or any questions.
OFFICE HOURS: Mon.-Fri. (717) 768-7100

1-4P.M.

CRIPPLED AND
DISABLED

Cows, Steers & Bulls
For Slaughter Under

USDA Inspection

-Call Wayne Taylor-
-717-866-6289
215-286-9400

Lebanon, Berks,
Lancaster & Chester

Counties

BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITY

Innovative Electric Fencing
System solves all types of animal
control problems. Innovative
regionally known company offers
a comprehensive training prog-
ram. Ideal for existing company
to expand its business or for a
self-starter individual. Exclusive
areas available at this time. Send
brief resume to:

I Animal Health & !

I Specialties, Inc. I
! PO Box 896 J
i Harrisonburg. VA 22801 (

We deliver in Self Unloading Tractor Trailers
Take Advantage of the Lowest

Prices of this year.

For further information contact

Virginia Cotton Seed Co.
£ WttktonUf

P.0.80x 443 Bkchtm, Vo. 23824
e Oaf or

292-3569


